TOWN OF JACKSONPORT

ELECTORAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TOWN BOARD TO PURCHASE THE 7.5 ACRES ADJACENT TO THE TOWN HALL ON COUNTY V PARCEL #0160023292722M1

AT THE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS RESOLUTION NO. EL 02-2024

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Jacksonport Door County

The Annual Town Meeting of the Town of Jacksonport, Door County, Wisconsin, by a majority vote of the eligible electors voting at the Annual Town Meeting with notice assembled and voting, resolves and orders as follows:

The Town Board of Jacksonport is authorized to purchase the 7.5 acres adjacent to the Town Hall on County V, with grants comprising the majority of financing, and borrowing money to make up the difference.

The town clerk shall properly post this resolution as required under s.60.80, Wis. Stats., within 30 days of the below-noted adoption date.

Adopted this 17th day of April, 2024

Number of town electors voting aye: 39 Number of town electors voting nay: 4 Number abstaining or not voting: 3

Theresa Cain-Bieri, Town Meeting Vice Chair Colleen Huberty, Town Meeting Clerk